RESOLUTION 2023-002

ADOPTION OF CENTRAL VALLEY TOWN'S FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024 BUDGET AND CERTIFIED TAX RATE

WHEREAS the Town of Central Valley desires to adopt the following resolution of the approved Operational Budget for fiscal year 2023-2024.

General Fund Revenues:		\$309,800
General Fund Expenditures by De Administration Roads Parks & Recreation Refuse Collection Cemetery	partment:	\$150,400 \$75,850 \$23,700 \$34,000 \$300
TOTAL GENERAL FUND EXPENDIT	TURES	\$309,800
Enterprise Funds Water	<u>Revenue</u> \$162,500	<u>Expense</u> \$228,095
<u>Capital Projects Fund</u> Capital Equipment	<u>Revenue</u> \$25,550	<u>Expense</u> \$25,550
TOTAL CENTRAL VALLEY TOWN ANNUAL BUDGET		<i>\$563,445</i>
Certified tax rate for 2023-2024		0.000706

WHEREAS, the approved budget of the Central Valley Town Council held June 21, 2023, reflects the same information shown above. Central Valley Town is hereby ordered to show the adoption of the above budget for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2024, as represented to the Mayor and Town Council. The complete line-item budget is available for review at the town office, 50 West Center St., Central Valley, Utah.

NOW THEREFORE, Central Valley Town hereby adopts Resolution 2023-004 reflecting the budget approved June 21, 2023, at the regularly scheduled town council meeting. This resolution shall be effective immediately upon signing.

Adopted by the Central Valley Town Council on the 21st day of June 2023.

Attest:

Jerk Sheyefine Tenney

VOTING: (circle one)

DAVID NIELSON	SUSAN OUTZEN	CHARLES EVANS	KODY WINKEL
NAY NAY	AYE) NAY	AYE NAY	AYE) NAY

STATE OF UTAH